Jammu & Kashmir Biodiversity Council

Winter Office: November-April O/o Pr. CCF Jammu, (J&K) 180001. Summer Office: May-October JKFRI-Complex, near Woodland School Sonwar, Srinagar (J&K)-190001 Ph: 0194-2468820, 0194-2465213

E-mail: jkutbc-20@jk.gov.in/jkutbc@gmail.com

ORDER NO. <u>04</u> OF 2021 DATED:-<u><u>19</u>/07/2021</u>

Subject:-Hiring of 04 Nos. of Computer Professionals (Data Entry Operators) for J&K Biodiversity Council.

As approved by the Chairman J&K Biodiversity Council and in compliance with Finance Department Circular No. A/21(03)-I Part File II (27) Dated:-17-09-2019, approval is hereby accorded for hiring of four (04) No. computer professionals (Data Entry Operators) for a period of four (04) months, to be hired through Gem for smooth functioning of J&K Biodiversity Council.

As on date there is no proper Gem setup (Login ID etc.) of J&K Biodiversity Council, as such hiring of four (04) computer professionals (Data Entry Operators) shall be processed by DFO Research JKFRI, Jammu and payments shall be made by J&K Biodiversity Council.

No:-JKUT/13c/Gem/181-185 Dt:-19/07/2021

(Asaf Metimood Sagar) IPS

J&K Biodiversity Council/ Director JKFRI, J&K-Jammu.

- 1. Copy to Private Secretary to the Principal Chief Conservator of Forests & HoFF/ Chairman J&K Biodiversity Council for information of the Chairman.
- 2. Copy to DFO Research JKFRI, Jammu for information and necessary action.
- 3. Copy to Sh. Sanjay Kumar Gupta, ACF, J&K Biodiversity Council for information and necessary action.
- 4. Copy to Sh. Parvaiz Ahmad Shagoo, I/c Range Officer, J&K Biodiversity Council for information and necessary action.

C:\Usert\HP\Downloads\Hinng of DI data entry operator through gem.docx